

Liability Release

Waives Dollens Auto Repair LLC fully from responsibility for safety concerns and hazards, repairs not completed or parts provided by customers.

Safety Hazards

Dollens Auto Repair LLC can only advise and will discuss all safety concerns regarding customers' vehicles that is noticeable or directly involved in the repair or maintenance being performed. Dollens Auto Repair LLC is not responsible for safety hazards or concerns that customers decline to be corrected or repaired. Customer agrees to take full responsibility of damages to the vehicle or other properties or injuries up to and including death due to safety hazards or concerns that customer declines. Dollens Auto Repair LLC is not reliable for damages, property or serious bodily harm from safety hazards or concerns found or not found during vehicle inspection and or service. Dollens Auto Repair LLC is solely responsible for determining a vehicle safety hazard or concern and may decline all work if concerns are not agreed to be corrected.

Incomplete Repairs

Dollens Auto Repair LLC can only repair or correct concerns that customer agrees upon. Dollens Auto Repair LLC is not responsible for repairs that are not complete, that may cause continuous or additional problems that

may lead to catastrophic vehicle damage and or serious injury and or death. Customer assumes full liability for repairs or concerns that are not fully completed due to customer declining full repair or further repairs. Dollens Auto Repair LLC is solely responsible for determining what is considered a fully completed repair or further repair and furthermore is solely responsible for determining wether the incomplete repair or concern is related to the catastrophic failure, property damage or serious bodily harm.

Customer Supplied Parts

Dollens Auto Repair LLC can only suggest Dollens Auto Repair LLC supplied parts from reputable retailers. Customers who supply their own parts, assumes all liability to a customer supplied part that may cause damage to property and or serious bodily harm up to and including death. The sole responsibility of determining wether the parts supplied by the customer can be or is responsible for damage or serious bodily harm up to and including death is the responsibility of Dollens Auto Repair LLC.

Name:_____

Signature:

Date:						